TOWN OF BROWNVILLE

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

Tuesday, May 23, 2023 ~ 6:00p.m.

American Legion Post #92 ~ 67 Railroad Ave. Brownville

Public Hearing – To hear public comment regarding the following:

- An amendment to the Town of Brownville Shoreland Zoning Ordinance. A copy of the full proposed ordinance is available at the Town Office or on the Town's website at www.brownville.org.
- 2. A Commercial Solar Facilities Ordinance

BOARD OF SELECTPERSONS MEETING AGENDA Tuesday, May 23, 2023

Immediately Following Public Hearing (6:00p.m.)

- 1. Board of Selectpersons Meeting Call to Order
 - a. Selectpersons Present:
 - b. Employees Present:
 - c. Residents/Others Present:
- 2. Approval of prior meeting minutes from April 25, 2023
- Review of the Treasurer's Warrants (Payroll, Accounts Payable, Water/Sewer)
- 4. Any Action on Public Hearing for Ordinances
- Liquor License Renewal North & Southeats
- 6. Heat Pump Proposal Reconsideration
- 7. Piscataguis County Hazard Mitigation Plan Adoption
- 8. Tax Acquired Property Sale by Sealed Bid
- 9. Department Head Updates
- 10. Open Session
- 11. Next Meeting & Agenda Items Regular Schedule would fall on Tuesday, June 20, 2023
- 12. Executive Session Pursuant to 1 M.R.S.A. § 405(6)(F) & 36 M.R.S.A. § 841(2) Poverty Abatement Application
- 13. Adjournment

Disclaimer: The Town of Brownville is a transparent municipal government. Most records are available under the freedom of access act via electronic service or paper (a fee may apply). If you have a request for a record that is available to you, please submit your request in writing by mail, or by electronic request, to the Town of Brownville. The request will be processed and a response will be sent back to you promptly. Please note that the Town of Brownville reserves the right to charge for the information under the law and the municipality requests pre-payment of \$10 per hour plus (first hour is no charge), \$.25 per copy. The Town of Brownville would like payment for the request prior to the release of information. We will advise you of the cost, once we receive your request. All meetings of the Brownville Board of Selectpersons are open for the public to attend. Individuals requiring auxiliary aid in order to participate must contact the Brownville Town Office at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting time.